(781) 618-7412

Whitman Hanson Regional School District (WHRSD) has a commitment to maintaining a workplace and educational environment where discrimination on the basis of race, color, national origin, languages, religion,
sex, disability, age, sexual orientation, gender identity or expression, pregnancy and pregnancy-related medical conditions are not tolerated. WHRSD does not allow discrimination or harassment against students
based on homelessness or limited English-speaking ability. The Secretary of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts has determined that email is a public record. This communication (including any attachments) is
intended for the use of the intended recipient(s) only and may contain information that is confidential, privileged, or legally protected. Any unauthorized use or dissemination of this communication is strictly

prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify the sender by return e-mail message and delete all copies of the original communication.

---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Jennifer Flynn <Jennifer.Flynn@massschoolbuildings.org>
To: "Szymaniak.Jeffrey" <Jeffrey.Szymaniak@whrsd.k12.ma.us>

Cc: Anne Hudson <Anne.Hudson@massschoolbuildings.org>, August Knuth <August.Knuth@massschoolbuildings.org>, Brian Kelley

<Brian.Kelley@massschoolbuildings.org>, "CKowalski@whitman-ma.gov" <CKowalski@whitman-ma.gov>, "mcarter@whitman-ma.gov"
<mcarter@whitman-ma.gov>, "beth.stafford@whrsd.org" <beth.stafford@whrsd.org>, "Stanbrook.John" <John.Stanbrook@whrsd.k12.ma.us>, Mike Carroll
<mike.carroll@collierseng.com>, Troy Randall <randall@ai3architects.com>, Julie Rivera <rivera@ai3architects.com>, Mike Reith
<Mike.Reith@collierseng.com>, Katie Cronin <Katie.Cronin@massschoolbuildings.org>, Matt Donovan <Matt.Donovan@massschoolbuildings.org>, Christina
Forde <Christina.Forde@massschoolbuildings.org>

Bcc:

Date: Thu, 7 Mar 2024 20:26:20 +0000

Subject: MSBA/Whitman-Hanson Regional School District — Whitman Middle School Project, Scope and Budget Agreement

This Message originated outside your organization.

Good afternoon, Superintendent Szymaniak:

Below is a link provided by the Massachusetts School Building Authority (the “MSBA”), which
includes the execution copy of the Project Scope and Budget Agreement (the “PSBA”) and its
associated exhibits for the Whitman Middle School Project in the Whitman-Hanson Regional School
District (the “District”).

This link allows the District to download each document associated with the PSBA; please note the
link will expire within 60 days. This download package includes the cover letter, the PSBA, the
associated exhibits and the Certification of Legal Counsel form. The aforementioned items can be
downloaded with this link:

Whitman-Hanson RSD, Whitman MS PSBA

| have also attached to this e-mail a copy of the cover letter that was included in the download
package, which provides detailed instructions regarding the PSBA and supporting documentation
as well as the Certification of Legal Counsel form for the District’s legal counsel to complete
regarding who has the authority to enter into the PSBA on behalf of the Whitman-Hanson Regional
School District. This form is being sent via e-mail because the District’s legal counsel must
complete this form on their letterhead. Exhibit A — Total Project Budget and Exhibit H —
Reimbursement Rate Certification are also attached, as they require signatures from the
Whitman-Hanson Regional School District.

Please do not hesitate to contact me if you have any questions as the District prepares to sign and
return the attached documents.

Sincerely,
Jennifer

Jennifer Flynn

Senior Project Coordinator
Massachusetts School Building Authority
40 Broad Street; Suite 500

Boston MA 02109

617-720-4466
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